Commissioner for Patents 102264179 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 4179-120 A. Name of conveying party(ies 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Paul Packer, MD Polyzen, Inc. P.O. Box 1487 B. Additional name(s) of conveying Cary, North Carolina 27512-1487 10-24-02 В. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Merger ☐ Change of Name Other: B. Execution Date: September 30, 2002 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _____. B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) 10/179,104 D. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Enclosed (Check No. **09838**) Steven J. Hultquist Authorized to be charged to deposit account Name: Intellectual Property/Technology Law No. 08-3284 Address: P.O. Box 14329 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 Total number of applications and patents 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment involved: 1 to Deposit Account Number 08-3284 of Intellectual Property/Technology Law. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 8, 2002 Steven J. Hultquist Registration No. 28,021 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

10-29-2002

PATENT REEL: 013419 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dr. Paul Packer, MD, an individual residing at 91 Kensington Oval, New Rochelle, New York 10805 ("ASSIGNOR"),

have made an invention of a Tamponade Device to Control Post-Partum Hemorrhage ("Invention"), which is the subject of a pending U.S. patent application filed June 25, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("U.S. Patent Application"). Application No. <u>10/179104</u>.

I hereby assign to Polyzen, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having an address of P.O. Box 1487, Cary, North Carolina 27512-1487 ("POLYZEN") all of my ownership and rights in:

- (i) the Invention, U.S. Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in-part of the U.S. Patent Application;
- (i) U.S. Patents on the Invention; and

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

(ii) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

I am making this assignment based on the commitments and undertaking of POLYZEN in the September 16, 2002 Commercialization Agreement between POLYZEN and me.

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to Polyzen, Inc. as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

I agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

I agree that I will promptly communicate to Polyzen, Inc., all facts that come to my attention affecting the Invention or patent rights.

I agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the Invention or patent rights.

I declare that I have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

DR. PAUL PACKER, M.D. O la	
(signature) Date	
Dr. Paul Packer, M.D. appeared before me on me that he is the person described in this Assignment. He executed this Assidectared that his execution was completely voluntarily.	, 2002. He declared to gnment before me, and
State of New York County of Brook	
Joseph & Hour My commission expires:	12-01-05
Notage Public	
JOSEPH A. KOBECK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01KO5088929 Qualified in Bronx County Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires	
And the second s	Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 013419 FRAME: 0130